order issued with respect to: (i) attorneys' fees, costs, or expenses, and (ii) the procedures for 

determining and paying Allocated Amounts, shall not in any way delay, affect, or preclude the 

Judgment from becoming Final. 

1.13 "Global Settlement Amount" means $290,000,000 (two-hundred-and-ninety 

million United States Dollars) in cash to be paid by wire transfer to the Qualified Settlement Fund 

pursuant to ¶ 2.2 of this Stipulation. 

1.14 "Judgment" means the Final Judgment to be rendered by the Court, substantially 

in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B, as well as any form of final judgment that may be entered

[...]

After these in-person 

and telephonic sessions, a mediator's recommendation was issued on June 10, 2023, which the 

Parties accepted on June 11, 2023. 

11. The settlement of this Action provides monetary consideration to the Class of 

approximately Two-Hundred Ninety Million Dollars ($290,000,000). 

12. In light of the sophisticated factual, legal, and damages issues involved and the 

significant time to litigate and negotiate this resolution, I view the total settlement in large part 

as a testament to the abilities and efforts of a highly talented and committed group of counsel